
WINTER RACE 21KM
CLASSIFICA GENERALE / MASCHILE / FEMMINILE

RANK M/F COGNOME NOME TEAM H
1 1 VITALI DAVIDE PolisporƟva Sant’Adele 01:20:13
2 2 GHIGLIETTI CRISTIAN PolisporƟva Sant’Adele 01:20:13
3 3 L'ERARIO ROBERTO 01:21:25
4 4 TERESI GIUSEPPE 01:27:01
5 5 MAZZARELLA PIETRO ASD Tapascione Running Team 01:27:20
6 1 BIANCHI ILARIA Le Recastello Radici Group 01:30:36
7 6 ARNODO LUCA GP Ciarlaschi ASD 01:31:09
8 7 GIORDANO ANDREA 01:33:57
9 8 JOTAZ ANDREA Gruppo PodisƟco Ciarlaschi 01:36:04

10 2 ANGOTTI KARIN ASD GP Garlaschese 01:38:57
11 9 DEBLASIO CLAUDIO ASD OLL Scars 01:39:48
12 3 MALAGOLI SILVIA MARINA GPG Garlaschese 01:40:47
13 10 STURMA SERENO 01:40:48
14 11 TOFFANO ROBERTO AtleƟca Cra Italtel 01:42:44
15 12 MARINO MARCO Marciatori San Giorgio 01:43:57
16 13 DE BELLIS LUIGI run card 01:44:55
17 14 TEMPORITI STEFANO runcard 01:46:00
18 15 GARAVAGLIA STEFANO ASD Tapascione Running Team 01:46:02
19 16 ROCCATO RICCARDO 01:47:14
20 4 FALBO ALIDA ASD Edison 01:49:07
21 17 ZANONI MASSIMO ASD Edison 01:49:07
22 5 MUSSIDA MANUELA runcard 01:50:04
23 6 RONCHINI DONATA Road Runners Club Milano 01:50:24
24 18 FRIGERIO ANGELO GS Avis Gaggiano 01:51:21
25 19 VERARDI LUCA 01:51:56
26 7 PINTUS LAURA GP Ciarlaschi ASD 01:52:27
27 20 FASANI ANGELO 01:52:30
28 8 CALANDRINO CATERINA 01:52:59
29 9 PONCI ELENA 01:54:00
30 21 SOLOMBRINO ALESSANDRO GP Ciarlaschi ASD 01:55:06
31 22 GELMETTI GIAMPAOLO Ala Abbiategrasso 01:55:51
32 10 CAMPARI ROSANGELA Woman Triathlon Italia 01:56:24
33 11 QUINTEROS RAQUEL Runners Angels 01:57:33
34 12 BERTO ALICE Arese GTV Running Team 01:57:50
35 23 ROMEO ROCCO Arese GTV Running Team 01:57:53
36 24 BARONCHELLI MARCO ALBERTO 01:58:50
37 25 PAGANI PAOLO MARIA GP Ciarlaschi ASD 01:59:01
38 26 CUCINOTTA MICHELANGELO Arese GTV Running Team 02:01:40
39 13 ASCIONE GIULIA Runners Angels 02:01:44
40 27 QUAGLIANA SANTI Escape Team Vigevano 02:01:58
41 28 SPINA LUCA Escape Team Vigevano 02:01:58
42 14 D'AGOSTINO STEFANIA Pro Patria Triathlon Milano 02:02:26
43 15 SUARDI ROBERTA 02:03:24
44 29 MARTIN PAOLO runcard 02:04:31
45 30 ASCIONE VINCENZO 02:04:33
46 31 CASARI CLAUDIO Campus Varese 02:10:38
47 32 GAUDINO MARIO 02:14:30
48 33 DE GIACOMO GIOVANNI Verde Pisello Group Milano 02:16:05



49 34 BISCALDI MASSIMO AtleƟca Intesa 02:17:44
50 35 MOLISSO PAOLO AP La Tigre 02:19:24
51 36 COGLIATI BRUNO runcard 02:21:39
52 16 GARAVAGLIA STEFANIA Runners Angels 02:22:56
53 37 VOLONNINO ANTONIO Runners Angels 02:22:56
54 17 FATTORE NATASCIA Runners Angels 02:22:56
55 18 LIONETTO STEFANIA Runners Angels 02:24:32
56 38 LASALA AGOSTINO Runners Angels 02:24:32
57 39 NESPOLI FABIO MASSIMILIAUrban Runners 02:25:45
58 40 BONETTO ELIO Arese GTV Running Team 02:25:52
59 19 HUNTER FIONA Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team 02:26:09
60 20 CAPUZZI GRAZIELLA 02:26:34
61 21 MEZZANOTTE NATASCIA runcard 02:26:38
62 22 RODA DANIELA Runners Angels 02:26:40
63 41 COLOMBO LIVIO RCS AcƟve Team 02:26:51
64 42 MARTINUCCI VITTORIO Runners Angels 02:31:10
65 43 GORLA ANDREA AP La Tigre 02:31:21
66 44 CASELLI GRAZIANO QDR 02:33:42
67 45 BOINEGA LAMBERTO QDR 02:41:45
68 46 BERNOCCOLO ANTONIO QDR 02:41:49
69 23 PASQUAZZO GABRIELLA Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team 02:46:37



WINTER RACE 10KM
CLASSIFICA GENERALE / MASCHILE / FEMMINILE

RANK M/F COGNOME NOME TEAM TIME
1 1 BELLUSCHI MICHELE Team Hachiko 00:35:52
2 2 VENIER LUCA Runners Legnano 00:36:39
3 3 NOVIELLO FRANCESCO Azzurra Garbagnate 00:40:38
4 4 GIANNOTTI LUCA ALESSANDRO Ondaverde AthleƟc Team 00:40:57
5 5 STEFANIZZI ALESSANDRO 00:42:03
6 6 ROSSI PAOLO 00:42:17
7 7 TEODORO IVAN Azzurra Garbagnate Milanese 00:42:26
8 8 GRISOTTI GIUSEPPE Brontolo Running 00:42:59
9 9 ALTOMARE MARCO ASD Edison 00:43:45

10 10 ZARINELLI ALESSANDRO Runners Angels 00:44:11
11 11 VILLA ANDREA 3AC 00:44:13
12 12 FERRARI CARLO Maneranners 00:44:56
13 1 BRACCIALE SIMONA ASD GP Garlaschese 00:48:20
14 13 ZINGARELLI FELICE Azzurra Garbagnate 00:48:50
15 2 CARDAZZO SILVIA Azzurra Garbagnate 00:48:50
16 14 BELLONI RAFFAELE CUS Pro Patria 00:51:20
17 15 DIRESE TEODATO Cicli Chiƫ 00:52:03
18 16 CIPRIANO GENNARINO Azzurra Garbagnate 00:52:42
19 17 GIANNINI FILIPPO Ondaverde AthleƟc Team 00:52:42
20 18 MANCUSO DAVIDE 00:53:31
21 19 FRANGIAMONE GIANCARLO 00:53:40
22 20 CACCHIO STEFANO 3AC 00:53:52
23 21 PRINA GIOVANNI Quelli della via Baracca 00:53:58
24 22 SCHIERA FILIPPO 00:54:16
25 3 MORLACCHI LEA 00:55:06
26 4 VESTERLUND ANETTE Arese GTV Running Team 00:56:24
27 23 SERRATI JACOPO GS Avis Gaggiano 00:56:49
28 24 ANDREOLA GABRIELE Team GiGicoach 00:57:29
29 25 SCHIERA LUCA 00:57:31
30 5 COSENTINO DOMINGA 3AC 00:57:34
31 26 VOLPI MARCO 00:58:10
32 27 PASSADORI ALBERTO Gruppo PodisƟco Rosate 00:59:00
33 28 DICECCA FILIPPO Gruppo PodisƟco Rosate 00:59:45
34 6 PRISTERAI FEDERICA Road Runners Club Milano 00:59:47
35 7 L’ABBATE SILVIA ROBERTA 01:00:16
36 8 TERZI BARBARA 01:00:28
37 29 MIMMO MICHELE 01:00:46
38 9 RIZZI ANNALISA Team GiGicoach 01:01:14
39 30 ANELLI FRANCO FABIO Runners Angels 01:01:35
40 10 SCHIERA LAVINIA 01:01:58
41 31 TORDO NORBERTO runcard 01:02:08
42 11 PETRALIA PAOLA SSD SRL ESC Europa SporƟng Club 01:02:21
43 32 SCANU LORENZO GTV Arese 01:03:28
44 12 BORJA LOZANO JENNY Arese GTV Running Team 01:04:36
45 33 MAZZOTTA LORENZO PodisƟca GS Rocca Formigine 01:04:36
46 34 SALI PIETRO CARLO 01:05:07
47 35 CICOGNINI GIANNI AtleƟca Cra Italtel 01:06:16
48 36 BUTELLI TERZO AtleƟca Cra Italtel 01:06:16



49 13 LAZZARI MILENA Team GiGicoach 01:06:33
50 14 SALI MARTA 01:06:46
51 15 DAMBROSIO DANIELA Runners Angels 01:07:10
52 16 BATTISTEL SAMANTHA Runfashion 2.0 01:08:27
53 17 BARBIERI JENNY 01:08:28
54 37 CAIRATI ADOLFO 01:09:08
55 18 CLERICI ELENA 01:09:29
56 19 DE LUCA FERRETTI GIOVANNA Team GiGicoach 01:10:31
57 20 MARTURANO PATRIZIA Runners Angels 01:11:10
58 21 CATALANO SABINA Runners Angels 01:11:10
59 38 BANFI PAOLO Insport Trezzano 01:11:54
60 39 DELLA FOGLIA LORENZO Gruppo PodisƟco Rosate 01:12:27
61 22 LURATI CINZIA 01:13:27
62 40 TANCREDI FRANCESCO PAOLO NCM 01:14:24
63 23 LIONETTO ROSSANA Runners Angels 01:15:20
64 24 BOSSI STEFANIA QDR 01:16:03
65 41 PESSINA GIOVANNI Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team 01:16:15
66 25 LA ROVERE GRAZIA Team GiGicoach 01:18:12
67 42 VITTORELLI AMERICO GS Avis Gaggiano 01:18:18
68 26 PREDA GIULIANA Gruppo PodisƟco Rosate 01:24:40
69 27 TINTI ELENA GS Avis Gaggiano 01:24:53
70 43 MONTANARI VALTER Gruppo PodisƟco Rosate 01:26:02
71 44 MIGNANO DAVIDE 01:43:18
72 45 TORTI PIETRO 01:45:49
73 28 CALTANELLA ILEANA 01:45:49
74 46 ACCARDO ANTONINO GS Avis Gaggiano 01:48:51
75 47 MOLISSO PAOLO AP La Tigre 02:19:24



FITWALKING WINTER RACE 10KM
CLASSIFICA GENERALE / MASCHILE / FEMMINILE

RANK M/F COGNOME NOME TEAM TIME
1 1 MASTRANGELO GIGI Team GiGicoach 00:58:00
2 2 ROLLA RICCARDO Scuola del Cammino 01:11:00
3 3 CANDINO MAURIZIO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:11:00
4 4 MAYER MARK Team GiGicoach 01:11:28
5 5 DE GREGORIO MARCO Scuola del Cammino 01:13:06
6 1 PANTANA GIUSEPPINA Scuola del Cammino 01:13:06
7 6 SABBADINI MASSIMO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:16:47
8 2 FUNCIS STEFANIA Team GiGicoach 01:16:55
9 3 GIANNINI RAFFAELLA Team GiGicoach 01:18:15

10 7 BOZZOLO ROBERTO Pippo Walking 01:18:58
11 8 D’AGOSTINO IVAN Scuola del Cammino 01:19:02
12 9 COCCO ENZO Scuola del Cammino 01:19:02
13 4 CORRADI CHIARA Scuola del Cammino 01:19:02
14 10 BOGO GIANNARTURO Team GiGicoach 01:19:05
15 11 PICCINELLI ROBERTO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:19:36
16 12 CISERANI FABIO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:20:24
17 5 MASNAGHETTI LIDIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:20:26
18 6 ORLANDO CARMELA Team GiGicoach 01:20:52
19 7 MARTINELLI MARIA Team GiGicoach 01:21:24
20 13 DI PALMA GIUSEPPE Pippo Walking 01:22:11
21 8 SCHIROSI LICIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:25:12
22 9 VIGEZZI CHIARA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:25:24
23 10 INVERNIZZI MARIAROSA Team GiGicoach 01:26:02
24 11 CAIAZZO ROSANNA Runfashion 2.0 01:26:10
25 14 GARDIN MAURIZIO Team GiGicoach 01:28:00
26 15 PERRUCCI MICHELE Runfashion 2.0 01:28:13
27 16 SERVETTI MAURO Team GiGicoach 01:28:56
28 17 RANZINI SERGIO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:29:19
29 12 FERRARI MARINA Team GiGicoach 01:29:57
30 13 BALZAN ANTONELLA Team GiGicoach 01:29:57
31 14 CASTRI FRANCESCA Team GiGicoach 01:29:57
32 18 CATTANEO MATTEO Team GiGicoach 01:29:57
33 15 CAUCIELLO CARMELA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:30:21
34 19 BALESTRERI ENEA QDR 01:34:10
35 20 MILAZZO GIANLUCA Scuola del Cammino 01:36:09
36 16 COCCO MONICA Scuola del Cammino 01:36:10
37 17 CAPPUCCIO CONCETTA Team GiGicoach 01:36:12
38 18 POLTRONIERI ALESSANDRA Scuola del Cammino 01:36:15
39 19 FINOTTI PAOLA Runfashion 2.0 01:38:05
40 20 PERRUCCI ANGELA Runfashion 2.0 01:38:05
41 21 MAGNI DANIELE ENRICO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:38:25
42 22 SMANIO MARIO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:38:27
43 21 MASNAGHETTI LIDIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:38:27
44 22 VIGHI DANIELA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:39:54
45 23 NAVONE CLARA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:41:39
46 24 BASILISCO DIANA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:41:39
47 25 CACCIANIGA IVANA STEFANIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:41:40
48 23 MAGNI GIORGIO GS Avis Gaggiano 01:46:13



49 24 CHIAPPA ENRICO Quelli della via Baracca 01:46:58
50 26 AMBROGIO FLORINDA Pippo Walking 01:46:58
51 27 BRAMANTI SILVIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:49:51
52 25 ZUCCA PIERINO Gruppo PodisƟco Rosate 01:50:45
53 28 MANDARANO MARGHERITA Gruppo PodisƟco Rosate 01:50:45
54 29 CAUTELA PAOLA ANNA AtleƟca Cra Italtel 01:52:10
55 30 CAFFESI MARIA TERESA AtleƟca Cra Italtel 01:52:10
56 26 CORBELLA OSCAR Gruppo PodisƟco Rosate 01:53:54
57 31 SCHETTINO ELISABETTA Gruppo PodisƟco Rosate 01:53:54
58 27 CAPUANO FRANCESCO AtleƟca Cra Italtel 01:55:39
59 28 BUCCELLATO NICOLO’ AtleƟca Cra Italtel 01:55:39
60 29 LAZETERA GIUSEPPE AtleƟca Cra Italtel 01:55:40
61 30 GUIDOTTI LUCIANO AtleƟca Cra Italtel 01:56:14
62 32 PARLACINO FEDERICA 01:56:19
63 33 DE GIUSEPPE FRANCESCA 01:56:19
64 34 PIOVAN ROSSELLA GS Avis Gaggiano 02:00:45
65 35 GUFFANTI RITA GS Avis Gaggiano 02:00:46
66 36 BASILISCO GIULIANA GS Avis Gaggiano 02:00:46
67 37 MAZZEI NATALINA ANNA Arese GTV Running Team 02:03:02
68 38 BATTISTELLO DORIS Arese GTV Running Team 02:03:02
69 31 MARINO ORAZIO AtleƟca Cra Italtel 02:24:00
70 39 ALLEGRETTO PASQUALINA AtleƟca Cra Italtel 02:24:00
71 32 BOLOGNA IVANO AtleƟca Cra Italtel 02:24:18



CLASSIFICA GRUPPI FITWALKING

RANK COGNOME NOME TEAM TIME PUNTI
1 MASTRANGELO GIGI Team GiGicoach 00:58:00 71
4 MAYER MARK Team GiGicoach 01:11:28 68
8 FUNCIS STEFANIA Team GiGicoach 01:16:55 64
9 GIANNINI RAFFAELLA Team GiGicoach 01:18:15 63

14 BOGO GIANNARTURO Team GiGicoach 01:19:05 58
18 ORLANDO CARMELA Team GiGicoach 01:20:52 54
19 MARTINELLI MARIA Team GiGicoach 01:21:24 53
23 INVERNIZZI MARIAROSA Team GiGicoach 01:26:02 49
25 GARDIN MAURIZIO Team GiGicoach 01:28:00 47
27 SERVETTI MAURO Team GiGicoach 01:28:56 45
29 FERRARI MARINA Team GiGicoach 01:29:57 43
30 BALZAN ANTONELLA Team GiGicoach 01:29:57 42
31 CASTRI FRANCESCA Team GiGicoach 01:29:57 41
32 CATTANEO MATTEO Team GiGicoach 01:29:57 40
37 CAPPUCCIO CONCETTA Team GiGicoach 01:36:12 35

773

3 CANDINO MAURIZIO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:11:00 69
7 SABBADINI MASSIMO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:16:47 65

15 PICCINELLI ROBERTO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:19:36 57
16 CISERANI FABIO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:20:24 56
17 MASNAGHETTI LIDIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:20:26 55
21 SCHIROSI LICIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:25:12 51
22 VIGEZZI CHIARA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:25:24 50
28 RANZINI SERGIO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:29:19 44
33 CAUCIELLO CARMELA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:30:21 39
41 MAGNI DANIELE ENRICO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:38:25 31
42 SMANIO MARIO Olimpia Sport ASD 01:38:27 30
43 MASNAGHETTI LIDIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:38:27 29
44 VIGHI DANIELA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:39:54 28
45 NAVONE CLARA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:41:39 27
46 BASILISCO DIANA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:41:39 26
47 CACCIANIGA IVANA STEFANIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:41:40 25
51 BRAMANTI SILVIA Olimpia Sport ASD 01:49:51 21

703

2 ROLLA RICCARDO Scuola del Cammino 01:11:00 70
5 DE GREGORIO MARCO Scuola del Cammino 01:13:06 67
6 PANTANA GIUSEPPINA Scuola del Cammino 01:13:06 66

11 D’AGOSTINO IVAN Scuola del Cammino 01:19:02 61
12 COCCO ENZO Scuola del Cammino 01:19:02 60
13 CORRADI CHIARA Scuola del Cammino 01:19:02 59
35 MILAZZO GIANLUCA Scuola del Cammino 01:36:09 37
36 COCCO MONICA Scuola del Cammino 01:36:10 36
38 POLTRONIERI ALESSANDRA Scuola del Cammino 01:36:15 34

490

24 CAIAZZO ROSANNA Runfashion 2.0 01:26:10 48
26 PERRUCCI MICHELE Runfashion 2.0 01:28:13 46
39 FINOTTI PAOLA Runfashion 2.0 01:38:05 33



40 PERRUCCI ANGELA Runfashion 2.0 01:38:05 32
159

10 BOZZOLO ROBERTO Pippo Walking 01:18:58 62
20 DI PALMA GIUSEPPE Pippo Walking 01:22:11 52
50 AMBROGIO FLORINDA Pippo Walking 01:46:58 22

136

54 CAUTELA PAOLA ANNA Atletica Cra Italtel 01:52:10 18
55 CAFFESI MARIA TERESA Atletica Cra Italtel 01:52:10 17
58 CAPUANO FRANCESCO Atletica Cra Italtel 01:55:39 14
59 BUCCELLATO NICOLO’ Atletica Cra Italtel 01:55:39 13
60 LAZETERA GIUSEPPE Atletica Cra Italtel 01:55:40 12
61 GUIDOTTI LUCIANO Atletica Cra Italtel 01:56:14 11
69 MARINO ORAZIO Atletica Cra Italtel 02:24:00 3
70 ALLEGRETTO PASQUALINA Atletica Cra Italtel 02:24:00 2
71 BOLOGNA IVANO Atletica Cra Italtel 02:24:18 1

95

52 ZUCCA PIERINO Gruppo Podistico Rosate 01:50:45 20
53 MANDARANO MARGHERITA Gruppo Podistico Rosate 01:50:45 19
56 CORBELLA OSCAR Gruppo Podistico Rosate 01:53:54 16
57 SCHETTINO ELISABETTA Gruppo Podistico Rosate 01:53:54 15

70

48 MAGNI GIORGIO GS Avis Gaggiano 01:46:13 24
64 PIOVAN ROSSELLA GS Avis Gaggiano 02:00:45 8
65 GUFFANTI RITA GS Avis Gaggiano 02:00:46 7
66 BASILISCO GIULIANA GS Avis Gaggiano 02:00:46 6

45

34 BALESTRERI ENEA QDR 01:34:10 38

49 CHIAPPA ENRICO Quelli della via Baracca 01:46:58 23

67 MAZZEI NATALINA ANNA Arese GTV Running Team 02:03:02 5
68 BATTISTELLO DORIS Arese GTV Running Team 02:03:02 4

9
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